South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 12:01:32 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2911 (Rat #0363, Act #0344 of 1986) General Bill, By House Judiciary

A Bill to amend Sections 7-13-350, as amended, 7-13-351, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating respectively to
certification of nominees in a party primary or convention, to the general election ballot and petition candidates, so as to
include countywide or less than countywide offices within those offices covered by the provisions and to amend the 1976 Code
by adding Section 7-13-352, so as to provide a uniform deadline for filing statements of candidacy by persons seeking election
to nonpartisan offices, multi-county districts, countywide, or less than countywide, when the election is held at the time of the
general election.

05/01/85
05/08/85
05/09/85
05/09/85
05/09/85
02/12/86
02/19/86
02/19/86
02/25/86
03/04/86
03/07/86
03/07/86
03/07/86
03/17/86

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2814
Read second time HJ-2977

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3081

Introduced and read first time SJ-2015

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-2015

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-551

Read second time SJ-644

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-644
Read third time and enrolled SJ-723

Ratified R 363

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/07/86

Act No. 344

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



