May 06, 2024, 12:01:32 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2911 (Rat #0363, Act #0344 of 1986) General Bill, By House Judiciary

A Bill to amend Sections 7-13-350, as amended, 7-13-351, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating respectively to certification of nominees in a party primary or convention, to the general election ballot and petition candidates, so as to include countywide or less than countywide offices within those offices covered by the provisions and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 7-13-352, so as to provide a uniform deadline for filing statements of candidacy by persons seeking election to nonpartisan offices, multi-county districts, countywide, or less than countywide, when the election is held at the time of the general election.

05/01/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2814
05/08/85	House	Read second time HJ-2977
05/09/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3081
05/09/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2015
05/09/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-2015
02/12/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-551
02/19/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-644
02/19/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-644
02/25/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-723
03/04/86		Ratified R 363
03/07/86		Signed By Governor
03/07/86		Effective date 03/07/86
03/07/86		Act No. 344
03/17/86		Copies available